

VOLUNTEER SUMP PUMPS - BLUEPRINT CLINTONVILLE 1, PROJECT #3 | CIP 650876-110173

P.M.: Nick Domenick

Bid Date: 10/31/2018

Order Number	Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Walk Removed	1000	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
2	202	Pavement Removed (Driveway)	5	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 410.00
3	202	Remove and Replace Fence	20	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	5	CY	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 7,175.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	5	CY	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 7,175.00
6	603	3" Conduit, Type E (Drain Pipe)	6,000	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,000.00
7	608	Concrete Walk 4"	1,700	SF	\$ 47.00	\$ 79,900.00
8	608	Concrete Walk 8"	100	SF	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00
9	659	Seeding and Mulching (Contingency, as Directed by Engineer)	100	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00
10	Special	Downspout Investigation	50	EA	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00
11	Special	Sanitary Lateral Investigation	100	EA	\$ 541.00	\$ 54,100.00
12	Special	Work Order Development	200	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,600.00
13	Special	Photo Documentation	200	EA	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00
14	Special	Sump Pump Installation	200	EA	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 288,000.00
15	Special	30" Sump Pit Surcharge	200	EA	\$ 473.00	\$ 94,600.00
16	Special	Battery Powered Backup Sump Pump	200	EA	\$ 828.00	\$ 165,600.00
17	Special	Electric Circuit & Single Dedicated Receptacle	200	EA	\$ 546.00	\$ 109,200.00
18	Special	Connect Sump Pump Discharge to Existing Downspout Lateral	200	EA	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00
19	Special	Interior Foundation Drain Disconnection	200	EA	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 271,000.00
20	Special	Disconnect Downspout	20	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00
21	Special	Exterior Pit	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	Special	Exterior Foundation Drain Redirection	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	Special	Coring of Foundation Wall	20	EA	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00
24	Special	Curb, Cored	50	EA	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,450.00
25	Special	Curb, Notched	50	EA	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00
26	Special	Pop Up Emitter	20	EA	\$ 634.00	\$ 12,680.00
27	Special	Landscape Removed and Replace Allowance	50	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	Special	Plumbing, Electric, & R/W Permit Fees, Allowance	500	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
SUBTOTAL						\$ 1,340,310.00
	Special	Force Account (.10 X Sum of Items 1 through 28)	1	LS		\$ 134,031.00
Total						\$ 1,474,341.00

OHIO BASEMENT AUTHORITY

FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Reference Number	Item Number	Description	Quantity	Units	Price Of Materials	Price Of Labor
1	202	Walk Removed	1,000.00	SF	\$2.00	\$6.00
2	202	Pavement Removed (Driveway)	5.00	SY	\$15.00	\$75.00
3	202	Remove and Replace Fence	20.00	LF	\$3.00	\$12.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	5.00	CY	\$389.90	\$155.92
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	5.00	CY	\$389.90	\$155.92
6	603	3" Conduit, Type E (Drain Pipe)	6,000.00	LF	\$2.84	\$16.95
7	608	Concrete Walk 4"	1,700.00	SF	\$8.75	\$19.76
8	608	Concrete Walk 8"	100.00	SF	\$11.75	\$27.30
9	659	Seeding and Mulching (Contingency, as Directed by Engineer)	100.00	SY	\$5.00	\$9.00
10	Special	Downspout Investigation	50.00	EA	\$15.00	\$450.00
11	Special	Sanitary Lateral Investigation	100.00	EA	\$55.00	\$385.00
12	Special	Work Order Development	200.00	EA	\$20.00	\$250.00
13	Special	Photo Documentation	200.00	EA	\$7.60	\$45.00
14	Special	Sump Pump Installation	200.00	EA	\$599.00	\$1,012.75
15	Special	30" Sump Pit Surcharge	200.00	EA	\$115.20	\$202.60
16	Special	Battery Powered Backup Sump Pump	200.00	EA	\$674.69	\$151.73
17	Special	Electric Circuit & Single Dedicated Receptacle	200.00	EA	\$176.06	\$435.64
18	Special	Connect Sump Pump Discharge to Existing Downspout Lateral	200.00	EA	\$16.18	\$52.82
19	Special	Interior Foundation Drain Disconnection	200.00	EA	\$655.49	\$575.00
20	Special	Disconnect Downspout	20.00	EA	\$7.07	\$50.00
21	Special	Exterior Pit	5.00	EA	\$421.95	\$806.71
22	Special	Exterior Foundation Drain Redirection	5.00	EA	\$579.67	\$2,304.36
23	Special	Coring of Foundation Wall	20.00	EA	\$19.65	\$116.77
24	Special	Curb, Cored	50.00	EA	\$5.00	\$25.00
25	Special	Curb, Notched	50.00	EA	\$5.00	\$25.00
26	Special	Pop Up Emitter	20.00	EA	\$82.02	\$103.69
27	Special	Landscape Removed and Replace Allowance	50.00	EA	\$500.00	\$0.00
28	Special	Plumbing, Electric, & R/W Permit Fees, Allowance	500.00	EA	\$75.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL						\$ 1,340,310.00
29	Special	Force Account (.10 X Sum of Items 1 through 28)	1.00	LS		\$ 134,031.00
TOTAL						\$ 1,474,341.00

Extension
\$8,000.00
\$450.00
\$300.00
\$2,729.10
\$2,729.10
\$118,740.00
\$48,467.00
\$3,905.00
\$1,400.00
\$23,250.00
\$44,000.00
\$54,000.00
\$10,520.00
\$322,350.00
\$63,560.00
\$165,284.00
\$122,340.00
\$13,800.00
\$246,098.00
\$1,141.40
\$6,143.30
\$14,420.15
\$2,728.40
\$1,500.00
\$1,500.00
\$3,714.20
\$25,000.00
\$37,500.00
\$1,345,569.65
\$134,556.97
1,480,126.62

GEORGE J. IGEL & Co., Inc.

FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Reference Number	Item Number	Description	Quantity	Units	Price Of Materials	Price Of Labor	Extension
1	202	Walk Removed	1,000.00	SF	\$0.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00
2	202	Pavement Removed (Driveway)	5.00	SY	\$0.00	\$112.00	\$560.00
3	202	Remove and Replace Fence	20.00	LF	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$3,600.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	5.00	CY	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$3,375.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	5.00	CY	\$100.00	\$455.00	\$2,775.00
6	603	3" Conduit, Type E (Drain Pipe)	6,000.00	LF	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$96,000.00
7	608	Concrete Walk 4"	1,700.00	SF	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$13,600.00
8	608	Concrete Walk 8"	100.00	SF	\$10.50	\$20.00	\$3,050.00
9	659	Seeding and Mulching (Contingency, as Directed by Engineer)	100.00	SY	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$1,800.00
10	Special	Downspout Investigation	50.00	EA	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
11	Special	Sanitary Lateral Investigation	100.00	EA	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$90,000.00
12	Special	Work Order Development	200.00	EA	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00
13	Special	Photo Documentation	200.00	EA	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
14	Special	Sump Pump Installation	200.00	EA	\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$580,000.00
15	Special	30" Sump Pit Surcharge	200.00	EA	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00
16	Special	Battery Powered Backup Sump Pump	200.00	EA	\$775.00	\$300.00	\$215,000.00
17	Special	Electric Circuit & Single Dedicated Receptacle	200.00	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200,000.00
18	Special	Connect Sump Pump Discharge to Existing Downspout Lateral	200.00	EA	\$30.00	\$170.00	\$40,000.00
19	Special	Interior Foundation Drain Disconnection	200.00	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$220,000.00
20	Special	Disconnect Downspout	20.00	EA	\$25.00	\$130.00	\$3,100.00
21	Special	Exterior Pit	5.00	EA	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00
22	Special	Exterior Foundation Drain Redirection	5.00	EA	\$480.00	\$500.00	\$4,900.00
23	Special	Coring of Foundation Wall	20.00	EA	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
24	Special	Curb, Cored	50.00	EA	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
25	Special	Curb, Notched	50.00	EA	\$0.00	\$235.00	\$11,750.00
26	Special	Pop Up Emitter	20.00	EA	\$800.00	\$360.00	\$23,200.00
27	Special	Landscape Removed and Replace Allowance	50.00	EA	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00
28	Special	Plumbing, Electric, & R/W Permit Fees, Allowance	500.00	EA	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$37,500.00
					<i>SUBTOTAL</i>		\$1,741,910.00
29	Special	Force Account (.10 X Sum of Items 1 through 28)	1.00	LS			\$174,191.00
TOTAL							1,916,101.00